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Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
Each Way 31st 16:55 Perth Chanceiton 4.50 5.00 Non-runner - 58.5
E/W Double 31st 5.00 Win 6.25 58.5
14:00 Perth Braid Blue 2.20
16:55 Perth Chanceiton 2.20
Single 31st 14:00 Perth Braid Blue 2.25 5.00 Win 1 6.25 52.25
Single 30th 14:25 Pinatubo 2.50 5.00 Win 1 7.50 46
Goodwood
Each Way 29th 20:20 Windsor [Mums Hope 3.75 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 38.5
Single 29th 20:00 Ffos Las |Craneur 3.00 3.00 Loss 4 -3.00 43.5
Each Way 29th 16:15 Newton |Nabhan 4.50 2.00 Loss 3 -0.30 46.5
Abbot
Each Way 29th 16:00 Ayr Ayutthaya 15.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 46.8
Each Way 29th 15:30 Ayr Zylan 21.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 48.8
Each Way 29th 15:00 Ayr Forewarning 8.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 50.8
Each Way 28th 17:20 Uttoxeter|Jot'Em Down 6.50 2.00 Not Available - 52.8
Single 28th 16:30 Diamond 6.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 52.8
Pontefract Dougal
Each Way 28th 15:55 Marie's 6.00 2.00 Win 1 5.00 54.8
Pontefract Diamond
E/W Patent 28th 7.00 Loss -2.88 49.8
15:20 Billy Roberts 4.33
Pontefract
15:55 Marie's 4.33
Pontefract Diamond
16:30 Diamond 4.33
Pontefract Dougal
Each Way 28th 15:20 Billy Roberts 6.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 52.68
Pontefract
E/W Patent 28th 7.00 Loss -6.30 57.68
14:00 Uttoxeter|Pola Chance 21.00
15:20 Billy Roberts 21.00
Pontefract
17:20 Uttoxeter|Jot'Em Down 21.00
Each Way 28th 14:00 Uttoxeter|Pola Chance 21.00 2.00 Not Available - 63.98
Each Way 27th 17:35 Chester |Better Than 15.00 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 63.98
Ever
Each Way 27th 16:55 York Red Hot 11.00 1.00 Win 2 0.25 65.98
Each Way 27th 16:30 Lexington 6.50 2.00 Loss 3 -2.00 65.73
Newcastle Empire
(A.W)
Each Way 27th 15:40 Ascot Magic Wand 81.00 2.00 Loss 11 -2.00 67.73
Each Way 27th 15:40 Ascot  |Cheval Grand 51.00 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 69.73
Each Way 27th 15:10 Chester |Abel Handy 15.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 71.73
Each Way 26th 20:45 Danglydontask 11.00 2.00 Win 2 1.00 73.73
Chepstow
Each Way 26th 20:15 Born To Frolic 11.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 72.73
Chepstow
E/W Patent 26th 18:45 4.50 3.50 Not Available - 74.73
Single 26th 18:45 Show Me The 5.00 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 74.73
Chepstow Bubbly
Single 25th 16:25 Sandown|Eligible 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 79.73
Single 24th 16:30 Bath \Welcoming 3.50 3.00 Loss 3 -3.00 65.98
Each Way 24th 16:20 Lingfield |Sir Arthur 5.00 2.00 Win 1 4.80 68.98
Dayne
Each Way 24th 16:10 Catterick |Something 15.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 64.18
Lucky
Each Way 24th 15:30 Bath Filament Of 12.00 2.00 Win 2 1.20 69.18
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Gold
Each Way 24th 15:20 Lingfield |[Sawasdee 6.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 67.98
(A.W)
Each Way 23rd 20:50 Croeso 7.00 5.00 Win 1.25 72.98
Chelmsford Cymraeg
(A.W)
Each Way 23rd 20:20 Characteristic 10.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 71.73
Chelmsford
(A.W)
E/W Patent 23rd 7.00 Loss -0.60 76.73
18:20 \Watchable 15.00
Chelmsford
(A.W)
20:20 Characteristic 15.00
Chelmsford
(A.W)
20:50 Croeso 15.00
Chelmsford Cymraeg
(A.W)
Each Way 23rd 18:20 Watchable 15.00 5.00 Win 4.50 77.33
Chelmsford
(A.W)
Each Way 22nd 20:00 Beverley |Saisons D'Or 7.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 72.83
Each Way 22nd 19:50 Windsor |Geizy Teizy 6.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 77.83
Each Way 22nd 19:20 Windsor |Our 7.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 82.83
Oystercatcher
Each Way 22nd 14:30 Ayr Kaafy 12.00 5.00 Win 3.00 87.83
Single 21st 18:15 Redcar |Donnachies 3.25 1.00 Win 1.80 84.83
Girl
Each Way 21st 17:00 Newton |Damut I'm Out 4.50 2.00 Loss -0.30 83.03
Abbot
Single 21st 15:50 Newton |Midnight Folie 3.00 1.00 Loss -1.00 83.33
Abbot
Each Way 21st 14:55 Redcar |Im Dapper Too 21.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 84.33
Single 21st 14:40 Newton |Al Shahir 5.50 1.00 Loss -1.00 89.33
Abbot
Each Way 20th 17:20 Newbury |Makzeem 7.00 5.00 Win 18.00 90.33
Each Way 19th 20:10 Hamilton |[Southern Rock 17.00 2.00 Loss -2.00 72.33
Each Way 19th 19:40 Hamilton |Golden Apollo 7.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 74.33
E/W Patent 19th 3.50 Loss -3.50 79.33
14:20 Navajo Dawn 8.50
Nottingham
19:40 Hamilton |Golden Apollo 8.50
20:10 Hamilton |Southern Rock 8.50
Each Way 19th 14:20 Navajo Dawn 8.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 82.83
Nottingham
Each Way 18th 17:15 Hamilton |Poyle George 4.50 5.00 Loss -5.00 87.83
Two
E/W Patent 18th 7.00 Loss -3.50 92.83
16:40 Hamilton |Retirement 8.00
Beckons
17:05 Paddy The 8.00
Chepstow Chef
17:15 Hamilton |Poyle George 8.00
Two
Each Way 18th 17:05 Paddy The 8.00 5.00 Loss -5.00 96.33
Chepstow Chef
Each Way 18th 16:40 Hamilton |Retirement 5.00 5.00 Win 12.50 101.33
Beckons
E/W Patent 17th 7.00 Loss -4.28 88.83
14:10 Lingdfield |Betty's Heart 7.00
(A.W)
16:10 Lingfield |Maktabba 7.00
16:30 Catterick |Indian Pursuit 7.00
E/W Patent 16th 7.00 Win 27.84 93.11
19:30 Solo 2.25
Southwell Saxophone
20:00 Slaine 2.25
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Southwell
20:30 Theatre Act 2.25
Southwell
Each Way 15th 17:10 Ayr Donnachies 7.00 5.00 Win 2 0.35 65.27
Girl
Each Way 15th 15:10 Ayr Let Right Be 13.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 64.92
Done
Each Way 15th 14:40 Ayr Retirement 6.00 5.00 Loss 2 0.00 69.92
Beckons
E/W Patent 15th 7.00 Loss -7.00 69.92
14:05 Ayr Amazing 4.50
Grazing
14:40 Ayr Retirement 4.50
Beckons
15:10 Ayr Let Right Be 4.50
Done
Each Way 15th 14:05 Ayr Amazing 4.50 5.00 Loss 3 -5.00 76.92
Grazing
E/W Patent 14th 7.00 Loss -2.80 81.92
15:00 Stratford |Kahdian 2.63
16:10 Stratford |Robin Des 2.63
People
16:45 Stratford |Royal Road 2.63
Each Way 13th 16:40 Limato 13.00 2.00 Loss 12 -2.00 84.72
Newmarket
(July)
Each Way 13th 16:00 Ascot Awesometank 21.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 86.72
Each Way 13th 15:30 Crossing The 15.00 2.00 Loss 13 -2.00 88.72
Newmarket Line
(July)
Each Way 13th 15:10 Chester |Hells Babe 34.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 90.72
E/W Patent 13th 3.50 Loss -3.10 92.72
14:40 York Raheen House 4.00
15:30 Crossing The 4.00
Newmarket Line
(July)
16:40 Limato 4.00
Newmarket
(July)
Each Way 13th 14:40 York Raheen House 4.00 5.00 Loss 3 -1.00 95.82
Each Way 12th 16:45 Dirty Rascal 11.00 5.00 Win 3 3.75 96.82
Newmarket
(July)
Each Way 12th 15:35 Beshaayir 6.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 93.07
Newmarket
(July)
E/W Patent 12th 7.00 Win 10.25 98.07
15:00 King's Advice 13.00
Newmarket
(July)
15:35 Beshaayir 13.00
Newmarket
(July)
16:45 Dirty Rascal 13.00
Newmarket
(July)
Each Way 12th 15:00 King's Advice 13.00 5.00 Win 1 37.50 87.82
Newmarket
(July)
E/W Patent 11th 7.00 Loss -2.38 50.32
16:15 Carlisle |Afandem 2.75
17:55 Carlisle |The Bull 2.75
20:20 Newbury |[Tamachan 2.75
Single 11th 20:20 Newbury |[Tamachan 2.75 5.00 Loss 2 -5.00 52.7
Each Way 11th 17:55 Carlisle |The Bull 5.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 57.7
Each Way 11th 16:15 Carlisle |Afandem 11.00 5.00 Win 2 2.50 62.7
Each Way 11th 15:45 Carlisle |God Of 15.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 60.2

Dreams




Type Date Course Selection Odds Stake Res Pos Pts Total
E/W Patent 11th 0.70 Loss -0.53 65.2
14:35 Carlisle |Highcastle 10.00
15:45 Carlisle |God Of 10.00
Dreams
16:15 Carlisle |Afandem 10.00
Each Way 11th 14:35 Carlisle |Highcastle 11.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 65.73
Each Way 10th 18:45 Kempton|Jack D'Or 12.00 5.00 Win 3 2.45 70.73
(A.W)
Each Way 10th 15:30 Catterick |Stronsay 6.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 68.28
E/W Patent 10th 3.50 Loss -2.70 73.28
14:10 Lingfield |Nabvutika 3.50
15:30 Catterick |Stronsay 3.50
18:45 Kempton |Jack D'Or 3.50
(A.W)
Single 10th 14:10 Lingfield |Nabvutika 3.50 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 75.98
Each Way 9th 20:10 Brighton [Tarrzan 13.00 2.00 Win 2 1.40 80.98
Each Way 9th 16:45 Garrison 8.00 2.00 Loss 4 -2.00 79.58
Pontefract Commander
E/W Patent 9th 3.50 Loss 0.87 81.58
15:15 Agincourt 12.00
Pontefract
16:45 Garrison 12.00
Pontefract Commander
20:10 Brighton |Tarrzan 12.00
Each Way 9th 15:15 Agincourt 12.00 2.00 Win 3 1.20 80.71
Pontefract
Each Way 8th 18:50 Windsor |Smith 26.00 2.00 Win 1 18.75 79.51
Each Way 8th 17:50 Windsor |Kinglami 10.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 60.76
Each Way 8th 17:00 Ayr Pudding Chare 7.50 5.00 Win 1 20.31 65.76
Each Way 8th 16:45 Too Many 11.00 5.00 Non-runner - 45.45
\Worcester Diamonds
Each Way 8th 16:00 Ayr Calvados Spirit 8.50 2.00 Loss 6 -2.00 45.45
Each Way 8th 14:15 Moreece 9.00 2.00 Win 2 1.00 47.45
\Worcester
Each Way 7th 16:10 Ayr Glasses Up 13.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 46.45
Each Way 7th 15:45 Market |West Wizard 5.50 5.00 Loss 2 0.00 48.45
Rasen
Each Way 7th 14:55 Limerick |Master Matt 6.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 48.45
E/W Patent 7th 7.00 Loss -1.95 53.45
14:20 Limerick |Geological 8.00
14:55 Limerick |Master Matt 8.00
15:45 Market |West Wizard 8.00
Rasen
Each Way 7th 14:20 Limerick |Geological 8.00 5.00 Win 2 1.88 55.4
Each Way 6th 15:00 Sandown|Hidden 4.50 5.00 Win 1 9.84 53.52
Message
Each Way 6th 14:25 Sandown|Mojito 7.50 5.00 Win 1 20.31 43.68
E/W Patent 6th 7.00 Win 19.16 23.37
13:50 Sandown|Muthmir 7.00
14:25 Sandown|Mojito 7.00
15:00 Sandown|Hidden 7.00
Message
Each Way 6th 13:50 Sandown|Muthmir 7.00 5.00 Loss 8 -5.00 4.21
Each Way 5th 20:30 Haydock [Reputation 7.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 9.21
Each Way 5th 17:15 Movie Star 10.00 5.00 Loss 5 -5.00 14.21
Doncaster
Each Way 5th 17:05 Sandown|Lunar Deity 12.00 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 19.21
Each Way 5th 16:00 Sandown|Mutaabeq 21.00 2.00 Loss 9 -2.00 21.21
E/W Patent 5th 3.50 Loss -3.50 23.21
15:15 Newton |Petrify 8.00
Abbot
17:15 Movie Star 8.00
Doncaster
20:30 Haydock |Reputation 8.00
Each Way 5th 15:15 Newton |Petrify 8.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 26.71

Abbot
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Each Way 4th 20:55 Courtin Bb 8.00 2.00 Win 1 8.75 31.71
Tipperary
Each Way 4th 20:25 Tungsten Kid 4.50 5.00 Loss 2 -0.31 22.96
Tipperary
Single 4th 20:20 Epsom |Hermocrates 5.00 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 23.27
Each Way 4th 20:00 Newbury |Lethal Angel 5.50 2.00 Win 2 0.01 28.27
Each Way 4th 18:05 Epsom |Blazing 5.00 2.00 Loss 10 -2.00 28.26
Saddles
Each Way 4th 16:50 Cheng Gong 6.50 5.00 Win 3 0.94 30.26
Yarmouth
Single 3rd 21:10 Bath Toolatetodeleg 3.00 5.00 Win 1 10.00 29.32
ate
Single 3rd 20:00 Highly 3.75 5.00 Win 1 13.75 19.32
Bellewstown |Approved
Each Way 3rd 17:35 Kodi Koh 7.50 2.00 Loss 7 -2.00 5.57
Musselburgh
Each Way 3rd 16:30 Prosecute 26.00 2.00 Loss 5 -2.00 7.57
Musselburgh
Each Way 2nd 20:30 Narina 11.00 5.00 Win 1 30.00 9.57
Chepstow
Each Way 2nd 16:30 Brighton |Pegasus 8.50 5.00 Loss 6 -5.00 -20.43
Bridge
Each Way 2nd 14:00 Brighton |Harlequin Rose 10.00 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -15.43
Each Way 1st 17:00 Agar's Plough 6.00 5.00 Loss 9 -5.00 -10.43
Pontefract
Each Way 1st 16:00 Dream Of 5.50 5.00 Loss 4 -5.00 -5.43
Pontefract Honour
Single 1st 15:30 Mister Chiang 2.88 5.00 Win 1 9.40 -0.43
Pontefract
E/W Patent 1st 7.00 Loss -4.83 -9.83
14:15 Freedom And 6.50
Wolverhampto [Wheat
n (A.W)
15:30 Mister Chiang 6.50
Pontefract
17:00 Agar's Plough 6.50
Pontefract
Each Way 1st 14:15 Freedom And 6.50 5.00 Loss 7 -5.00 -5
Wolverhampto [Wheat
n (A.W)

Unless specified elsewhere:

¢ Rule 4 and non-runner deductions are calculated using the industry standard reductions based on the forecast odds a non-runner had prior to the races
scheduled off time for Horse Racing services ONLY

¢ All place bets use industry standard place conditions

¢ Please Note Profits do NOT take into account the Cost of Subscription Fees.

IMPORTANT: Please note unless otherwise stated all proofing and results are calculated to Best Odds Guaranteed and Advised Stakes for Betfan Ltd Services.
Their Tipsters are constantly monitored to ensure that odds Quoted were and are available at time information is initially sent out to customers. However please
be aware they cannot guarantee returns quoted would be achieved by customers. All Betfan Ltd Services have proofing pages which can be accessed via the
sales page or respective Members areas and these will give a full breakdown of all Bets ever advised. Horse Racing services also show further performance
breakdown allowing you to view a Tipsters performance using SP (Industry Starting Price) and Level Stakes. The information contained within these proofing
pages should allow you to make informed choices about joining any of our Managed Services and we strongly advise you consider all available factors including
their Terms and Conditions and Earnings Disclaimer before joining any of their services.

Please gamble responsibly and ensure you are fully able to exercise control over your gambling activity and not let it negatively impact other areas of your life.
All information correct at time of publication.
© Copyright Betfan Ltd 2025
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